Quarter 4 Budget Narrative Form
Implementation Year 2 Quarter 4 (April 1 - June 30)

Early Literacy Support Block Grant
Educator Excellence and Equity Division
California Department of Education

|0b'|ect Code| Object Code Description

1000 Certificated Salaries
1000 Certificated Salaries
1000 Certificated Salaries
1000 Certificated Salaries
1000 Certificated Salaries
1000 Certificated Salaries
1000 Certificated Salaries
1000 Certificated Salaries
1000 Certificated Salaries
2000 Classified Salaries
2000 Classified Salaries
2000 Classified Salaries
3000 Employee Benefits
3000 Employee Benefits
3000 Employee Benefits
4000 Books and Supplies
4000 Books and Supplies
4000 Books and Supplies

5000 Services and Other Operating
5100 Subagreements for Services
5200 Participant Travel/ Project Staff

5800 Professional/Consulting
5800 Professional/Consulting
5800 Professional/Consulting

6000 Capital Outlay (not subject to

7000 Indirect Costs
7000 Indirect Costs
7000 Indirect Costs

Totals Totals calculate automatically

Description

| School Site or LEA Name |

0.2 FTE Project Director

0.2 FTE Project Director

0.2 FTE Project Director

1 Curriculum Coach

1 Curriculum Coach

1 Curriculum Coach

Supplemental Pay for: ELSB Leadership
Supplemental Pay for: ELSB Leadership
Supplemental Pay for: ELSB Leadership
Parent Engagement Specialist

Parent Engagement Specialist

Parent Engagement Specialist
Certificated and Classified Benefits
Certificated and Classified Benefits
Certificated and Classified Benefits

Consultant providing Coaching
Consultant providing Coaching
Consultant providing Coaching

3.71%
3.71%
3.71%

Amesti
Calabasas
Radcliff
Amesti
Calabasas
Radcliff
Amesti
Calabasas
Radcliff
Amesti
Calabasas
Radcliff
Amesti
Calabasas
Radcliff
Amesti
Calabasas
Radcliff

Amesti
Calabasas
Radcliff

Amesti
Calabasas
Radcliff

Expenditures |

$1,780.02
$1,782.69
$1,782.69
$25,466.96
$27,018.36
$13,798.95
$1,800.00
$9,912.47
$5,338.66
$0.00
$15,528.19
$16,727.59
$17,156.96
$34,482.35
$30,958.69
-$530.00
-$477.59
-$530.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$4,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$0.00
$1,842.90
$3,459.44
$2,711.14

$217,839.89



