## **Quarter 4 Budget Narrative Form Implementation Year 2 Quarter 4 (April 1 - June 30)**

Early Literacy Support Block Grant Educator Excellence and Equity Division California Department of Education

<b>Object Code</b>	Object Code Description	Description	School Site or LEA Name	Expenditures
1000	Certificated Salaries	0.2 FTE Project Director	Amesti	\$1,780.02
1000	Certificated Salaries	0.2 FTE Project Director		\$1,782.69
1000	Certificated Salaries	0.2 FTE Project Director	Radcliff	\$1,782.69
1000	Certificated Salaries	1 Curriculum Coach	Amesti	\$25,466.96
1000	Certificated Salaries	1 Curriculum Coach	Calabasas	\$27,018.36
1000	Certificated Salaries	1 Curriculum Coach	Radcliff	\$13,798.95
1000	Certificated Salaries	Supplemental Pay for: ELSB Leadership	Amesti	\$1,800.00
1000	Certificated Salaries	Supplemental Pay for: ELSB Leadership	Calabasas	\$9,912.47
1000	Certificated Salaries	Supplemental Pay for: ELSB Leadership	Radcliff	\$5,338.66
2000	Classified Salaries	Parent Engagement Specialist		\$0.00
2000	Classified Salaries	Parent Engagement Specialist		\$15,528.19
2000	Classified Salaries	Parent Engagement Specialist		\$16,727.59
3000	Employee Benefits	Certificated and Classified Benefits	Amesti	\$17,156.96
3000	Employee Benefits	Certificated and Classified Benefits	Calabasas	\$34,482.35
3000	Employee Benefits	Certificated and Classified Benefits	Radcliff	\$30,958.69
4000	Books and Supplies		Amesti	-\$530.00
4000	Books and Supplies		Calabasas	-\$477.59
4000	Books and Supplies		Radcliff	-\$530.00
5000	Services and Other Operating			\$0.00
5100	Subagreements for Services			\$0.00
5200	Participant Travel/ Project Staff			\$0.00
5800	Professional/Consulting	Consultant providing Coaching	Amesti	\$4,000.00
5800	Professional/Consulting	Consultant providing Coaching	Calabasas	\$5,000.00
5800	Professional/Consulting	Consultant providing Coaching	Radcliff	\$5,000.00
6000	Capital Outlay (not subject to			\$0.00
7000	Indirect Costs	3.71%	Amesti	\$1,842.90
7000	Indirect Costs	3.71%	Calabasas	\$3,459.44
7000	Indirect Costs	3.71%	Radcliff	\$2,711.14
Totals	Totals calculate automatically			\$217,839.89